
                   

 

Invitation for Bids (IFB) 
 

The Co-operative Republic of Guyana 

Power Utility Upgrade Program 

LO-3238/OC-GY; 3239/BL-GY; GRT/EX-14519-GY 

ICB No.: GPL – IDB-EU-001-2015 

 

 

Procurement of Works – Rehabilitation of the Medium and Low 

Voltage Distribution Network – Lot A 

 

1. This Invitation for Bids follows the General Procurement Notice for this Project that 

appeared on www.devbusiness.com issue no. IDB89-01/15 of January 27, 2015 

2. The Government of the Cooperative Republic of Guyana has received a loan from the 

Inter-American Development Bank and a grant from the Caribbean Investment Facility (CIF) of 

the European Union (EU) towards the cost of a Power Utility Upgrade Program, and it intends 

to apply part of the proceeds of this financing to payments under the Contract for Procurement of 

Works – Rehabilitation of Medium and Low Voltage Distribution Network – Lot A. 

3. The Guyana Power and Light Incorporated (GPL), the Executing Agency, now invites 

sealed bids from eligible bidders for the Procurement of Works – Rehabilitation of the Medium 

and Low Voltage Distribution Network – Lot A  

4. Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding (ICB) procedures 

specified in the Inter-American Development Bank’s Policies for the Procurement of Works and 

Goods financed by the Inter-American Development Bank, and is open to all bidders from 

countries  that are eligible under the Bank’s rule as well as the European Union’s rules. 

5. Bidders are also invited to attend the pre – bid meeting on Wednesday, December 2, 2015 

at the  Board Room, Guyana Power and Light Inc.,91 Duke Street, Georgetown, Guyana.   

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding 

documents at the Guyana Power and Light Incorporated at the address indicated below from 

9:00am to 4:00pm. A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by 

interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon 

payment of a nonrefundable fee of G$20,000.00 or  US$100.00. The method of payment will be 

cash or wire transfer. The document will be sent by FEDEX/DHL mail, on a USB Drive which 

will contain the bidding document and its associated annexes in a protected format.  

http://www.devbusiness.com/


Bids must be delivered to the address indicated below by 19 January 2016 at 9:00am. All bids 

must be accompanied by a bid security of 1% of the bid price and in a form acceptable to 

GPL. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders’ representatives 

and anyone who choose to attend at the address below at 9:00am on 19 January 2016.  

 

9. The address(es) referred to above is(are): 

a) For Information: Shawn Ogle 

 For Bid Documents: Procurement Specialist, 

   Guyana Power and Light Incorporated. 

   Power Utility Upgrade Program. 

   103 Carmichael Street, 

   Georgetown, 

   Guyana. 

   Tel: 592 – 227 –1636  

   Email: sogle@gplinc.com  

 

b) For Submission:   The Chairman 

     National Procurement and Tender Administration Board 

     Ministry of Finance 

     Main and Urquhart Streets 

     Georgetown, Guyana 

 


